Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.



Ref.no.: ABSLAMCL/PS/24/2024-25 April 26, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 543374

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: ABSLAMC

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub.: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you about the update in details of the Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) of the Company, who have been authorized for the purpose of determination of materiality of Information or event and for the purpose of making the necessary disclosures to the Stock Exchanges. This update is due to the change in Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company.

Sr.	Name and Designation of	Address	Contact Details
No.	KMPs		
1.	Mr. A. Balasubramanian	Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited	abslamc.cs@
	Managing Director & CEO	One World Center, Tower 1, 17th	adityabirlacapital.com
2.	Mr. Parag Joglekar	Floor Jupitar Mills, Senapati Bapat	
	Chief Financial Officer	Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai	Telephone:
3.	Mr. Prateek Savla	400013.	+91 22 4356 8000
	Company Secretary &		
	Compliance Officer		

This information will be hosted on the company's website, at https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

Parag Joglekar Chief Financial Officer

Encl. as Above

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

Tel: +91 22 4356 8000 | Fax: +91 22 4356 8110 / 8111 https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com abslamc.compliance@adityabirlacapital.com

Correspondence & Registered Office:

One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 013

CIN- L65991MH1994PLC080811